## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
II I radeware Global, I I C	FORMERLY Tradeware Systems,	04/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY	
	LLC	04/30/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tradeware Global Corporation	
Street Address:	40 Wall Street	
Internal Address:	36th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78365795	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78365783	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78365775	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78366292	TRADEWARE GLOBAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)344-4294

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 269-4900

Email: hbbrownstein@fmew.com

Correspondent Name: Henry Brownstein 88 Pine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0188** 

900075640

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry Brownstein	
Signature:	/Henry Brownstein/	
Date:	04/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Tradeware_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0189** 

## **Agreement of Assignment**

### **Between Tradeware Global, LLC and**

# **Tradeware Global Corporation**

This Agreement of Assignment made and entered into this April 30, 2007, by and between Tradeware Global, LLC (formerly known as Tradeware Systems, LLC) and Tradeware Global Corporation (formerly known as Tradeware Systems Corporation), a Delaware corporation For good and valuable consideration, to which all parties hereto acknowledge, Tradeware Global, LLC agrees to assign to Tradeware Global Corporation all rights and liabilities of the trademarks incorporated herein by reference to the following serial numbers and registration numbers

	Serial Number	Registration Number
1	78365775	3010637
2	78365783	3062181
3	78365795	3062182
4	78366292	Pending

**ASSIGNOR:** 

TRADEWARE GLOBAL, LLC

Name Kerry Smithers
Title on Behalf of Trasmure 6/08/ Cup MANOGING MEMBER, LLC

**ASSIGNEE:** 

TRADEWARE GLOBAL CORPORATION

Name Kerry

Tıtle

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0190